

**WESTERN SUNSET ADDITION
 BID TABULATION
 HELMS A-9276
 APRIL 16, 2024**

BASE BID

Item		Quantity	Unit	Webster Scale, Inc. Webster, SD		Halme, Inc. Lake Norden, SD	
				Unit Price	Total Value	Unit Price	Total Value
Bid Item No.	Description						
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 220,000.00	\$ 220,000.00	\$ 229,000.00	\$ 229,000.00
2	Grass Seeding and Fertilize	20.0	Acre	\$ 804.38	\$ 16,087.60	\$ 825.00	\$ 16,500.00
3	Fiber Mulching of Seeded Areas	20.0	Acre	\$ 1,998.15	\$ 39,963.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 42,000.00
4	Surface Inlet Protection	25	Each	\$ 179.32	\$ 4,483.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 4,750.00
5	Erosion Control Wattle @ Culvert End	3	Each	\$ 128.09	\$ 384.27	\$ 135.00	\$ 405.00
6	High Flow Silt Fence @ Culvert End	2	Each	\$ 128.09	\$ 256.18	\$ 135.00	\$ 270.00
7	Rip-Rap w/Fabric	400	SqFt	\$ 4.10	\$ 1,640.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,000.00
8	Tied Concrete Block Mat (Flex-A-Mat)	192	SqFt	\$ 24.56	\$ 4,715.52	\$ 14.50	\$ 2,784.00
9	High Flow Silt Fence	1,950	Feet	\$ 4.10	\$ 7,995.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 8,287.50
10	Clear and Grub Existing Trees and Bushes As Necessary	1	L.S.	\$ 3,195.00	\$ 3,195.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
11	Clear and Grub Existing Wetland Vegetation As Necessary	1	L.S.	\$ 3,824.86	\$ 3,824.86	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00
12	Remove and Dispose Existing Rubble Pile	1	L.S.	\$ 722.79	\$ 722.79	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00
13	Remove and Dispose Sanitary Sewer Manhole	1	Each	\$ 1,130.19	\$ 1,130.19	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
14	Remove and Salvage 60' 12" Corrugated Plastic Culvert	1	Each	\$ 1,130.19	\$ 1,130.19	\$ 370.00	\$ 370.00
15	Remove and Salvage 60' 15" Corrugated Plastic Culvert	3	Each	\$ 627.89	\$ 1,883.67	\$ 370.00	\$ 1,110.00
16	Remove and Salvage Existing Gravel Surfacing	23,000	SqFt	\$ 0.01	\$ 230.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 5,750.00
17	Strip and Stockpile Topsoil	38,500	CuYd	\$ 2.10	\$ 80,850.00	\$ 2.45	\$ 94,325.00
18	Unclassified Excavation	56,300	CuYd	\$ 2.30	\$ 129,490.00	\$ 4.90	\$ 275,870.00
19	Scarify and Recompact (12" Depth)	11,720	CuYd	\$ 5.49	\$ 64,342.80	\$ 2.25	\$ 26,370.00
20	Contractor Furnished Borrow	14,185	CuYd	\$ 10.00	\$ 141,850.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 184,405.00
21	Topsoiling from Stockpile	38,500	CuYd	\$ 4.75	\$ 182,875.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 115,500.00
22	2' x 3' Inlet w/ Type D Frame and Grate	22	Each	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 121,000.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 125,400.00
23	3' x 4' Inlet w/ Type D Frame and Grate	3	Each	\$ 6,967.90	\$ 20,903.70	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 26,100.00
24	15" RCP Storm Sewer Piping	1,309	Feet	\$ 89.42	\$ 117,050.78	\$ 78.00	\$ 102,102.00
25	15" RCP Storm Sewer 30° Bend Piping	1	Each	\$ 2,254.32	\$ 2,254.32	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00
26	15" RCP Storm Sewer Flared End	5	Each	\$ 1,229.63	\$ 6,148.15	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 5,400.00
27	18" RCP Storm Sewer Piping	535	Feet	\$ 79.93	\$ 42,762.55	\$ 96.00	\$ 51,360.00
28	18" RCP Storm Sewer Piping Flared End	2	Each	\$ 1,332.10	\$ 2,664.20	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 2,350.00
29	24" RCP Storm Sewer Piping	1,361	Feet	\$ 112.72	\$ 153,411.92	\$ 110.00	\$ 149,710.00
30	24" RCP 15° Bend Storm Sewer Piping	1	Each	\$ 2,459.26	\$ 2,459.26	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 2,070.00
31	24" RCP 30° Bend Storm Sewer Piping	1	Each	\$ 2,459.26	\$ 2,459.26	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 2,070.00
32	30" RCP Storm Sewer Piping	318	Feet	\$ 131.16	\$ 41,708.88	\$ 145.00	\$ 46,110.00
33	36" RCP Storm Water Piping	440	Feet	\$ 139.36	\$ 61,318.40	\$ 172.00	\$ 75,680.00
34	36" RCP Headwall Structure w/ Dissipaters	1	Each	\$ 19,469.13	\$ 19,469.13	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00
35	60" Storm Sewer Manhole w/ Type D Frame and Grate	1	Each	\$ 7,582.71	\$ 7,582.71	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00
36	60" Storm Sewer Manhole w/ Solid Cover	1	Each	\$ 7,787.65	\$ 7,787.65	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 9,750.00
37	6" C900 PVC Watermain Piping	7,468	Feet	\$ 49.19	\$ 367,350.92	\$ 39.00	\$ 291,252.00
38	6" C900 PVC Fire Hydrant Lead Piping	140	Feet	\$ 53.28	\$ 7,459.20	\$ 48.00	\$ 6,720.00
39	6" Saddle w/ 1" Corp. Stop	82	Each	\$ 461.11	\$ 37,811.02	\$ 490.00	\$ 40,180.00
40	6" Saddle w/ 1.5" Corp. Stop	20	Each	\$ 589.20	\$ 11,784.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 16,000.00
41	1" Water Service Line	2,518	Feet	\$ 28.69	\$ 72,241.42	\$ 26.00	\$ 65,468.00
42	1.5" Water Service Line	600	Feet	\$ 34.84	\$ 20,904.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 16,200.00
43	1" Curb Stop w/ Box	82	Each	\$ 563.58	\$ 46,213.56	\$ 530.00	\$ 43,460.00
44	1.5" Curb Stop w/ Box	20	Each	\$ 768.52	\$ 15,370.40	\$ 750.00	\$ 15,000.00
45	Connect to Existing Watermain	3	Each	\$ 3,586.42	\$ 10,759.26	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00
46	6" DI 11.25° Bend	1	Each	\$ 666.05	\$ 666.05	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00
47	6" DI 22.5° Bend	3	Each	\$ 666.05	\$ 1,998.15	\$ 940.00	\$ 2,820.00
48	6" DI 45° Bend	10	Each	\$ 666.05	\$ 6,660.50	\$ 960.00	\$ 9,600.00
49	6" DI 90° Bend	2	Each	\$ 666.05	\$ 1,332.10	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
50	6" DI Tee	18	Each	\$ 870.99	\$ 15,677.82	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 27,900.00

**WESTERN SUNSET ADDITION
 BID TABULATION
 HELMS A-9276
 APRIL 16, 2024**

BASE BID

				Webster Scale, Inc. Webster, SD		Halme, Inc. Lake Norden, SD	
Item		Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Value	Unit Price	Total Value
Bid Item No.	Description						
51	6" D.I. Cross	1	Each	\$ 1,383.33	\$ 1,383.33	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00
52	6" D.I. Cap	1	Each	\$ 461.11	\$ 461.11	\$ 625.00	\$ 625.00
53	6" x 4" D.I. Reducer	2	Each	\$ 614.82	\$ 1,229.64	\$ 780.00	\$ 1,560.00
54	6" Gate Valve w/ Box	30	Each	\$ 2,920.37	\$ 87,611.10	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 84,000.00
55	6" Fire Hydrant w/ Steamer	11	Each	\$ 5,943.21	\$ 65,375.31	\$ 7,750.00	\$ 85,250.00
56	12" PVC Watermain Casing Pipe	600	Feet	\$ 97.35	\$ 58,410.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 52,200.00
57	12" PVC Sanitary Sewer Piping	3,640	Feet	\$ 77.88	\$ 283,483.20	\$ 73.00	\$ 265,720.00
58	8" PVC Sanitary Sewer Piping	3,094	Feet	\$ 63.53	\$ 196,561.82	\$ 49.00	\$ 151,606.00
59	4" PVC Sanitary Sewer Service Piping	3,212	Feet	\$ 38.94	\$ 125,075.28	\$ 25.00	\$ 80,300.00
60	12" x 4" Sanitary Sewer Wye	47	Each	\$ 563.58	\$ 26,488.26	\$ 500.00	\$ 23,500.00
61	8" x 4" Sanitary Sewer Wye	55	Each	\$ 461.11	\$ 25,361.05	\$ 120.00	\$ 6,600.00
62	4" PVC Cleanout	102	Each	\$ 435.49	\$ 44,419.98	\$ 525.00	\$ 53,550.00
63	Connect to Existing Sewer Service	1	Each	\$ 768.52	\$ 768.52	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
64	48" Sanitary Sewer Manhole (0-8' depth) - w/ Standard Lid	18	Each	\$ 4,918.52	\$ 88,533.36	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 93,600.00
65	48" Sanitary Sewer Manhole (0-8' depth) - w/ Frost Retardant Lid	6	Each	\$ 5,123.46	\$ 30,740.76	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 36,600.00
66	Extra Depth Manhole	26.9	V.F	\$ 409.88	\$ 11,025.77	\$ 400.00	\$ 10,760.00
67	Sanitary Sewer Manhole Testing	24	Each	\$ 358.64	\$ 8,607.36	\$ 115.00	\$ 2,760.00
68	Connect to Existing Sanitary Sewermain	2	Each	\$ 1,537.04	\$ 3,074.08	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00
69	Displacement and Deflection Testing of Sanitary Sewer Piping	6,734	Feet	\$ 2.31	\$ 15,555.54	\$ 0.70	\$ 4,713.80
70	Gravity Sewer Infiltration/Exfiltration/Air Testing	6,734	Feet	\$ 2.31	\$ 15,555.54	\$ 0.70	\$ 4,713.80
71	Gravity Sewer Televising and Report	6,734	Feet	\$ 2.56	\$ 17,239.04	\$ 1.75	\$ 11,784.50
72	Sanitary Sewer Rigid Foam Insulation (3" thickness)	6,500	SqFt	\$ 2.61	\$ 16,965.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 27,625.00
73	Geotextile Separator Fabric	34,300	SqYd	\$ 1.25	\$ 42,875.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 41,160.00
74	Reinforcing Geogrid	17,150	SqYd	\$ 2.00	\$ 34,300.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 22,295.00
75	Granular Base Course (10" Under Asphalt)	18,950.0	Tons	\$ 15.00	\$ 284,250.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 435,850.00
76	3.5" Asphalt Concrete (Class E, Type 1)	6,318.0	Tons	\$ 117.84	\$ 744,513.12	\$ 120.00	\$ 758,160.00
77	Bituminous Tack Coat	14.50	Tons	\$ 819.75	\$ 11,886.38	\$ 875.00	\$ 12,687.50
78	24" Curb and Gutter - Drive Over Style	14,490	Feet	\$ 22.02	\$ 319,069.80	\$ 20.00	\$ 289,800.00
79	6" Reinforced Concrete Fillet	2,701	SqFt	\$ 14.34	\$ 38,732.34	\$ 16.00	\$ 43,216.00
80	6" Reinforced Concrete Valley Gutter	1,404	SqFt	\$ 15.37	\$ 21,579.48	\$ 12.50	\$ 17,550.00
BASE BID TOTAL				\$4,753,389.55		\$4,822,985.10	

**WESTERN SUNSET ADDITION
 BID TABULATION
 HELMS A-9276
 APRIL 16, 2024**

BASE BID

				B&B CONTRACTING, INC. ABERDEEN, SD		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	
Bid Item No.	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Value	Unit Price	Total Value
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 404,384.90	\$ 404,384.90	\$ 635,000.00	\$ 635,000.00
2	Grass Seeding and Fertilize	20.0	Acre	\$ 863.00	\$ 17,260.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
3	Fiber Mulching of Seeded Areas	20.0	Acre	\$ 2,145.00	\$ 42,900.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,000.00
4	Surface Inlet Protection	25	Each	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,750.00
5	Erosion Control Wattle @ Culvert End	3	Each	\$ 137.00	\$ 411.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00
6	High Flow Silt Fence @ Culvert End	2	Each	\$ 137.00	\$ 274.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00
7	Rip-Rap w/Fabric	400	SqFt	\$ 4.25	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 8,000.00
8	Tied Concrete Block Mat (Flex-A-Mat)	192	SqFt	\$ 14.00	\$ 2,688.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 2,688.00
9	High Flow Silt Fence	1,950	Feet	\$ 4.50	\$ 8,775.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 13,650.00
10	Clear and Grub Existing Trees and Bushes As Necessary	1	L.S.	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00
11	Clear and Grub Existing Wetland Vegetation As Necessary	1	L.S.	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
12	Remove and Dispose Existing Rubble Pile	1	L.S.	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
13	Remove and Dispose Sanitary Sewer Manhole	1	Each	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
14	Remove and Salvage 60' 12" Corrugated Plastic Culvert	1	Each	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
15	Remove and Salvage 60' 15" Corrugated Plastic Culvert	3	Each	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00
16	Remove and Salvage Existing Gravel Surfacing	23,000	SqFt	\$ 0.25	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 11,500.00
17	Strip and Stockpile Topsoil	38,500	CuYd	\$ 4.00	\$ 154,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 192,500.00
18	Unclassified Excavation	56,300	CuYd	\$ 4.00	\$ 225,200.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 309,650.00
19	Scarify and Recompact (12" Depth)	11,720	CuYd	\$ 2.50	\$ 29,300.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 58,600.00
20	Contractor Furnished Borrow	14,185	CuYd	\$ 9.00	\$ 127,665.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 170,220.00
21	Topsoiling from Stockpile	38,500	CuYd	\$ 4.00	\$ 154,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 231,000.00
22	2' x 3' Inlet w/ Type D Frame and Grate	22	Each	\$ 4,894.00	\$ 107,668.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 143,000.00
23	3' x 4' Inlet w/ Type D Frame and Grate	3	Each	\$ 7,450.00	\$ 22,350.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 22,500.00
24	15" RCP Storm Sewer Piping	1,309	Feet	\$ 62.50	\$ 81,812.50	\$ 65.00	\$ 85,085.00
25	15" RCP Storm Sewer 30° Bend Piping	1	Each	\$ 1,382.00	\$ 1,382.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
26	15" RCP Storm Sewer Flared End	5	Each	\$ 860.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
27	18" RCP Storm Sewer Piping	535	Feet	\$ 74.00	\$ 39,590.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 42,800.00
28	18" RCP Storm Sewer Piping Flared End	2	Each	\$ 964.00	\$ 1,928.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
29	24" RCP Storm Sewer Piping	1,361	Feet	\$ 90.00	\$ 122,490.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 129,295.00
30	24" RCP 15° Bend Storm Sewer Piping	1	Each	\$ 1,645.00	\$ 1,645.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
31	24" RCP 30° Bend Storm Sewer Piping	1	Each	\$ 1,645.00	\$ 1,645.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
32	30" RCP Storm Sewer Piping	318	Feet	\$ 106.00	\$ 33,708.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 33,390.00
33	36" RCP Storm Water Piping	440	Feet	\$ 124.00	\$ 54,560.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 50,600.00
34	36" RCP Headwall Structure w/ Dissipaters	1	Each	\$ 17,720.00	\$ 17,720.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
35	60" Storm Sewer Manhole w/ Type D Frame and Grate	1	Each	\$ 9,067.00	\$ 9,067.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
36	60" Storm Sewer Manhole w/ Solid Cover	1	Each	\$ 9,052.00	\$ 9,052.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00
37	6" C900 PVC Watermain Piping	7,468	Feet	\$ 48.00	\$ 358,464.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 388,336.00
38	6" C900 PVC Fire Hydrant Lead Piping	140	Feet	\$ 48.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 9,100.00
39	6" Saddle w/ 1" Corp. Stop	82	Each	\$ 667.00	\$ 54,694.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 61,500.00
40	6" Saddle w/ 1.5" Corp. Stop	20	Each	\$ 942.00	\$ 18,840.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 16,000.00
41	1" Water Service Line	2,518	Feet	\$ 38.00	\$ 95,684.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 100,720.00
42	1.5" Water Service Line	600	Feet	\$ 40.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 27,000.00
43	1" Curb Stop w/ Box	82	Each	\$ 590.00	\$ 48,380.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 69,700.00
44	1.5" Curb Stop w/ Box	20	Each	\$ 797.00	\$ 15,940.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 18,000.00
45	Connect to Existing Watermain	3	Each	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
46	6" DI 11.25° Bend	1	Each	\$ 934.00	\$ 934.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00
47	6" DI 22.5° Bend	3	Each	\$ 929.00	\$ 2,787.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,700.00
48	6" DI 45° Bend	10	Each	\$ 944.00	\$ 9,440.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 9,000.00
49	6" DI 90° Bend	2	Each	\$ 984.00	\$ 1,968.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00
50	6" DI Tee	18	Each	\$ 1,363.00	\$ 24,534.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 25,200.00

**WESTERN SUNSET ADDITION
 BID TABULATION
 HELMS A-9276
 APRIL 16, 2024**

BASE BID

				B&B CONTRACTING, INC. ABERDEEN, SD		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	
Item		Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Value	Unit Price	Total Value
Bid Item No.	Description						
51	6" D.I. Cross	1	Each	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00
52	6" D.I. Cap	1	Each	\$ 494.00	\$ 494.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
53	6" x 4" D.I. Reducer	2	Each	\$ 825.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00
54	6" Gate Valve w/ Box	30	Each	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 75,000.00
55	6" Fire Hydrant w/ Steamer	11	Each	\$ 6,450.00	\$ 70,950.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 74,800.00
56	12" PVC Watermain Casing Pipe	600	Feet	\$ 72.00	\$ 43,200.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 42,000.00
57	12" PVC Sanitary Sewer Piping	3,640	Feet	\$ 70.00	\$ 254,800.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 291,200.00
58	8" PVC Sanitary Sewer Piping	3,094	Feet	\$ 56.00	\$ 173,264.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 216,580.00
59	4" PVC Sanitary Sewer Service Piping	3,212	Feet	\$ 40.00	\$ 128,480.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 144,540.00
60	12" x 4" Sanitary Sewer Wye	47	Each	\$ 568.00	\$ 26,696.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 23,500.00
61	8" x 4" Sanitary Sewer Wye	55	Each	\$ 458.00	\$ 25,190.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 30,250.00
62	4" PVC Cleanout	102	Each	\$ 338.00	\$ 34,476.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 45,900.00
63	Connect to Existing Sewer Service	1	Each	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
64	48" Sanitary Sewer Manhole (0-8' depth) - w/ Standard Lid	18	Each	\$ 6,298.00	\$ 113,364.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 117,000.00
65	48" Sanitary Sewer Manhole (0-8' depth) - w/ Frost Retardant Lid	6	Each	\$ 7,515.00	\$ 45,090.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 51,000.00
66	Extra Depth Manhole	26.9	V.F	\$ 422.00	\$ 11,351.80	\$ 450.00	\$ 12,105.00
67	Sanitary Sewer Manhole Testing	24	Each	\$ 450.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 8,400.00
68	Connect to Existing Sanitary Sewermain	2	Each	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
69	Displacement and Deflection Testing of Sanitary Sewer Piping	6,734	Feet	\$ 2.50	\$ 16,835.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 20,202.00
70	Gravity Sewer Infiltration/Exfiltration/Air Testing	6,734	Feet	\$ 2.50	\$ 16,835.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 20,202.00
71	Gravity Sewer Televising and Report	6,734	Feet	\$ 2.50	\$ 16,835.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 20,202.00
72	Sanitary Sewer Rigid Foam Insulation (3" thickness)	6,500	SqFt	\$ 4.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 29,250.00
73	Geotextile Separator Fabric	34,300	SqYd	\$ 1.82	\$ 62,426.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 68,600.00
74	Reinforcing Geogrid	17,150	SqYd	\$ 1.74	\$ 29,841.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 77,175.00
75	Granular Base Course (10" Under Asphalt)	18,950.0	Tons	\$ 16.00	\$ 303,200.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 416,900.00
76	3.5" Asphalt Concrete (Class E, Type 1)	6,318.0	Tons	\$ 126.50	\$ 799,227.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 1,200,420.00
77	Bituminous Tack Coat	14.50	Tons	\$ 880.00	\$ 12,760.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 21,750.00
78	24" Curb and Gutter - Drive Over Style	14,490	Feet	\$ 19.65	\$ 284,728.50	\$ 23.50	\$ 340,515.00
79	6" Reinforced Concrete Fillet	2,701	SqFt	\$ 15.20	\$ 41,055.20	\$ 16.00	\$ 43,216.00
80	6" Reinforced Concrete Valley Gutter	1,404	SqFt	\$ 11.80	\$ 16,567.20	\$ 16.00	\$ 22,464.00
BASE BID TOTAL				\$5,015,446.10		\$6,442,505.00	

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE FOREGOING IS AN ACCURATE REPRESENTATION AND TABULATION OF ALL BIDS RECEIVED AND THAT THE MATHEMATICS HAVE BEEN CHECKED AND IS TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE CORRECT:

Luis Horn

PROJECT ENGINEER: _____ DATE: 4/16/2024